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CHAPTEE 283.
[H. F. No. 170.]

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIS-
TRICT NUMBER ONE (1), KNOWN AS SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER
TWO (2), OF CLAY COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of tht State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1, That the boundariesof independent school district num-
one (1), known as school district nnmber two (2) of Clay county,
Minnesota, be changed so as to leave off therefrom the town of Holy
Cross, being township one hundred and thirty-seven (137) north of
range forty-eight (48) west.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
July thirty-first (3Lst), one thoasand eight hundred and ninety-one
(1891).

Approved February 19, 1891.

CHAPTER 284.

[H. F. No. 273.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE BRAINERD
SCHOOL DISTRICT TO MAKE SETTLEMENT OF ITS CLAIM AGAINST
PETER M. LAGERQUIST.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of thi State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The board of education of the Brainerd school district,
in the county of Crow Wing and state of Minnesota, is hereby au-
thorized and empowered to accept from Peter M. Lagerquist an assign-
ment of a certain judgment for the sum of two thousand three hundred
and fifty-six dollars and eighty-two cents ($2,356.82), rendered and
docketed in the district court of said Crow Wing county, on the thir-
teenth (13th) day of February, eighteen hundred and ninety (1890),
in favor of the said Peter M. Lagerquist and against Calvin L. Spaald-
ing, in full satisfaction of losses sustained by the said Peter M. Lager-
quist as treasurer of said board of education, and of his obligation
thereunder, by reason of the failure of the Lumbermen's Exchange
Bank, operated by the said Calvin L. Spaulding at said Brainerd, with
whom and in which said bank the money and funds of said Brainerd
school district were, at the time of said failure, deposited.

SEC. 2. This act shall tafee effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1891.


